Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Breconridge Manufacturing Solutions Corporation		106/22/2010 1	Federally Incorporated Company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breconridge Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Palladium Drive	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	ON K2V 1C2	
Entity Type:	Federally Incorporated Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855496	BRECONRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ewwoodward@venable.com, trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen W. Woodward
Address Line 1: 575 Seventh Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31626-174624

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0519 2855496

CH \$40.00

900165279

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen W. Woodward	
Signature:	/Ellen W. Woodward/	
Date:	06/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0520

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 06/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0521